

FILED 1/4/2021 DOCUMENT NO. 00025-2021 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

January 4, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Adam Teitzman, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20200187-EI: Application for authority to issue and sell securities during calendar year 2021, by Gulf Power Company.

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-2020-0400-FOF-EI in Docket No. 20200187-EI, Gulf Power Company ("Gulf") hereby notifies the Florida Public Service Commission that on January 1, 2021, Gulf was legally merged with and into Florida Power & Light Company ("FPL"). As a result, the regulated activities and operations of Gulf will be financed by FPL pursuant to Order No. PSC-2020-0401-FOF-EI in Docket No. 20200188-EI. Gulf did not issue, sell, and/or exchange any combination of long-term or short-term debt and equities at any time during calendar year 2021. Accordingly, pursuant to Order No. PSC-2020-0400-FOF-EI, Gulf respectfully requests that Docket No. 20200187-EI be administratively closed upon receipt of this notice.

Please contact me at (850) 444-6550 if you or any of your Staff have any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

Russell Badders

Vice President & Associate General Counsel

Russell Budden

Gulf Power Company

cc: Mr. Kenneth A. Hoffman